

BEST COPY POSSIBLE POOR QUALITY ORIGINAL

# INDIVIDUAL DECEASED PERSONNEL FILE

				Jan Wilder Grahers		FBJ /
41		RAT IN DW 16, WRAVE 1 RIAL: 15 Jul 4: 44 2	3 SINTERI	MENT DIREC	TIVE	
	The state of the s	J.E.GODLEY		DIRECTOR AND LAD	En	DATE
SECT	1DN A	ORS OFFICER		DIRECTIVE NUMB	11437	
NAM	E AND BURIAL LOCA	ATION OF DECEASED		4650	-L	15 05 49 DAY MONTH YEAR
HAME 2 9 3			SERIAL NU		RADE ARM	RACE RELIGION
MULLINNE	X HARO	LD H	120	56223F	ovr 1	12
CEMETERY  MARGRATE	N HOLL	AND	PLC	T ROW G	138	disposition of REMAINS 4601 80 code dist. ctr.
		SECTION B — C	ONSIGNEE A	ID NEXT OF KIN	FLAG SENT:	18 Jul 49
MARGRATEN, H			MR 2 BI	THOMPSON NGHAMTON	F. MULLINI AVENUE , NEW YORK	IEX (MIDOM)
814 11 <sup>2</sup>		SECTION C - DISI	NTERMENT AL	DATE OF DEATH		ATE DISTINTERRED
NAME		SERIAL NUMBER	GRADE		ľ	ATE DISTURIERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON	ORGANIZATION	, ,		RELIGION	IDENTIFICATION V	PHEIFD RY
REMAINS	ORGANIZATION	USAGF		RELIGION	DENTI CASON VI	NAME AND TITLE
MARKER		SECTION D — PREPAR	RATION OF RE	MAINS FOR SHIPM	IENT	HAME AND THEE
NATURE OF BURIAL			CONDITI	ON OF REMAINS	,	
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFIC	ATION					
		i	see atta	CHED SHEET	!	
MINOR DISCREPANCIES (P	repare Discrepa	ncy Report QMC For	rm 1194a fo	r major discrej	pancies.)	
<b>3</b> .				3		
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLA	ACED IN CASKET					
DATE		ВУ	In	(8)	·	
CASKET SEALED BY			EMBALM	ER (Signature)		
CASKET BOXED AND MARKE	D	····	SHIPPING	ADDRESS VERIFIE	D BY	
DATE BY						•
I hereby certify			were condu	icted and acco	mplished under m	y immediate supervision
and that the report	above is correc	: <b>†.</b>				
				SIGNA	TURE OF AGRS INSPE	TOR
REMARKS AND SPECIAL INST	RUCTIONS				Charles and the control of the contr	
					$\mathcal{J}_{\mathcal{L}^{(1)}} = \mathcal{J}_{\mathcal{L}^{(1)}}$	inger;
					Committee of the state of the s	A Spirit
					n, petrist beance <b>me</b> st, pr	
						€ .

		<u> </u>		,		
5		DISINTERN	MENT DIRECT	TVE		<b>▼</b>
SECTION A —			DIRECTIVE NUMBE	<u>ER</u>	<del></del>	DATE
	LOCATION OF DECEASED					DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME		SERIAL NU		RANK	ARM	<del> </del>
MULLIN EX HAI	ROLD H	1.2	056223	PVT	1	DAY MONTH YEAR
CEMETERY		<u> </u>	,	1		DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
						CODE DIST. PT.
	untry M <i>ARGRATEN</i>	HOL	LAND			CAUSE OF DEATH
	SECTION B — C		ID NEXT OF KIN			
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE		NAME	AND ADDRESS OF	NEXT OF KIN		
	•					
NAME	SECTION C — DISIN		1			
	SERIAL NUMBER	RANK	DATE OF DEATH		[	DISTINTERRED
HAROLD H MULLINEX  IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZAT		PVT.			L	9 JULY 1948
X REMAINS	ЮИ		RELIGION	CLYDE I	3 <b>3</b> 1	·
X MARKER	TOTAL S ROCKE	·		CAPT.,		NAME AND TITLE
NATURE OF BURIAL	SECTION D — PREPAR				ST	AGE DECOMPOSI~
UNIFORM			BODY COM		_	
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION	,					
NONE	%					<b>3</b> ·
MINOR DISCREPANCIES I						
CORRECTION OF LA	ST NAME BY FIR	RST ZON	E AUTHORI	TY: OQMG	} 3f	55
EMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET						
DATE 20 JULY 1948	BY JA			MBALMER	0_	0
JAMES L. S	SMITH	EMBALMER	R (Signature) J	MLOZ AMESL8	MI	Lmilk
ASKET BOXED AND MARKED		XXXXXXX	XOURSE VONERY		AGE	, PLATES, AND
FRANK I TATE 20/7/48 BY IDENT.	R. BLAZEK TECH.	EDWAR	D H. DAY,			S VERIFIEĎ BY V.
I hereby certify that all the and that the report above is corr	foregoing operations w	<del></del>				
			E Dans	· · · · · · /7	عرب	· <del></del>
•			EDWARD 1	I DAY O	O DIT	CAV.
	· Pro-		SIGNATURE OF			· · · · · · ·
Prepare Discrepancy Report QN	IC Form 1194a for majo	or discrepan	icies.			

MC FORM 1194 HN

25 August 1949

Pvt Harold H. Mullinnex, ASH 12 056 223 Plot P, Row 16, Grave 13 Headstone: Cross Margraten (Holland) U. S. Military Cemetery

Mrs. Irene F. Mullimex 2 Thompson Avenue Binghemton, New York

Dear Mrs. Mullimex:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with comrades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C. Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States Government.

Sincerely yours,

W. H. MIDILESWART Major General Acting The Quartermaster General

fat

TO:	Reputriation Recor	eds Branch		Date_	9 May.	1949
	Disinterment Direc	tive Secti	on			
FROF:	F.mily Corresponde	ence Branch	ì			
11001	Reply Form Accepta	ince Sectio	on		•	
ATPRITA	S BURIAL LOCATION:	!			•	
Outstandia	Delegity account		•			
	bullinner, Harold	••	CRADE	******	SERIAL	NO. 12 056 223
haim <u>l</u>	mllinner, Harold	<u>K </u>	GIGNDE_			
				-	nout - (	ekave <b>138</b>
CEMETER	Y Margraten, H	olland	PLOT	<u> </u>	COW_6	TOG LOCALITY
านาย ออสา	AINS OF THE ABOVE	MAMED DECI	EDENT AKÉ	TO BE II	NTERRED IN	A PERMANENT
CEMETER	Y OVERSEAS.					
·						
n UTHORI	TY:					
		•				
2 Thomas	dated 26 April, 1 son Avenue, Bingh	amton, New	York.	TH' MITTO	<b>e</b> , m	
Remains	will be interred	in U. S.	K. C., Ma	rgraten,	Holland.	
					en engagen i kantonin der Strotte en er 	
				~		
	3 ·				0 07	*
						and In
					E. MULLIG	AN ()
					pt, QMC	
				Me	morial Div	181 on
: Shifer T	lesolution Section					
-	+			<del></del>		
Clerk _	<u> </u>	-				
		•	•			
<i>h</i> /	15-11-49					
CK ALL						
	3 -//- 1/					
mille	15-11-49					

MAY 1 0 1940

Taylor

293 Marchinay, Handlog.

QUIGHT DEPT OF ARMY WASH D C MULLIGAN X-75837

UNCLASSIFIED

MRS IRENE F. MELLINNEX 2 THOMPSON STREET BINCHAMTON NEW JERSEY

PRIORITY

#### CHARGE CRAVES WN II

REFERENCE YOUR LETTER 26 APRIL 49 ON REMAINS BOUR HUSBAND COMMA THE LATE PVT HAROLD H MULLINNEX COMMA 12056223. YOUR REQUEST FOR OVERSEAS BURIAL UNITED STATES MILITARY CRUETERY MARGEATEN COMMA HOLLAND HAS BEEN ACCEPTED. YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED LATER OF EXACT LOCATION END

VOGL Memorial Division COMG

My 11 2 22 PH "45 TEL & CAB SECTION Fe Page

UNCLASSIFIED

CMCMW 293 MULLINNEX, HAROLD N. 12056223

J. P. VOGL 11 May 49 Captain, QMC, Memorial Division

	REQUEST FOR NE	W LETTER OF IN	QUIRY Le	legram
	NOUI BY SECTION IN RECORDS BRANCH	FROM		1
NAME OF DECEDENT (First,	Middie, Last)	GRADE	SERIAL NUMBER	
Mullinne	V. Harold A	4. Port	1205	-6223
CEMETERY	GRA	VE LOCATION PLOT	ROW	GRAVE
Margrate	$\overline{n}$	A	6	138
LETTER OF INDVIRY TO BE S	ENT TO:		RELATIONSHIP	
-HISS-	- 0~			
MRS. Juene	7. Mullinne		wedo	-n/
STREET	-	ADDRESS CITY AND STATE		
2 Thomas	son St.	Binas	hamton	82.2
AUTHORITY FOR LETTER OF	NOUIRY AND REMARKS	//	0 1	o told ment
TRed -2	Jan letter 2	6 apr he	garding	Strage
. light light	the late out			ZU.S.M
o year	he having	the per	manent	. 00
He swell	the running		o he a	drived of
	Hollank	you soul		later
Maugrate	n, Houns	· lata	later o	cau.
	lacate	and the		
exact of				
0				
R	eference your letter 2	6 April 49 on ren	mains your hu	sband.
t	he late Pvt. Harold H.	Mullinnex, 12 09	56 <b>2</b> 23. Your	re-
	uest for overseas buri argraten,Holland has b			
	ied later of exact gre	ve location.	,	
		MA 5/10/	//0	
		7, 10,	47	
aguar	*			
			G	The same of the sa
			A.	AT-
			A Property	12/01/2
			17	T
				Company of the Compan
DATE		CLERK'S SIGNATURE	t	
980	y.	4.1.	Luth 28	5/9

I Thompson live Bughant april 26, 1949 f Dear Sire Ireceived the telegram to day Long Ididn't get it before ord would have answered Somer. I would appreciate it very much Issullainer was left over sear. I I would only be hurt of he would be brought back. pleases Tel me where his grave will s be placed over there. Thank you Mrs. Irene & Mullimes port Harold H. Mullimex A.S.N. 12056223. Marsh - H-6-138

REQUEST FOR	NEW LETTER OF !	NQUIRY O/	Setv.
2 9 SEPATER OF INQUIRY SECTION REPATEIATION RECORDS BRANCH	FROH		
NE OF DECEDENT (First, Middle, Lest)	GRADE	SERIAL NUMBER	
Mullinney, Harold	H Port	12.0.54	6223
MÈTERY	GRAVE LOCATION	ROW	GRAVE
Margraten	++-	6	138
TTER OF INQUIRY TO BE SENT TO:	1 //	RELATIONSHIP	700
185. Vene 7 Malling		widan	سر
RS. I rene T. Mullinn	ADDRESS	rockon	
REET	CITY AND STATE		_
THORITY FOR LETTER OF PROVING AND REMARKS	Bines	hanta,	A.U.
THORITY FOR LETTER OF NOVIRY AND REMARKS		hamton,	1
	V		U
Causens burial:		N/A	N madans
Letter dated 26	apr 49 9	Fram NO	K, widow,
Mrs. Irene 7. Drulle	nnex		
Mrs. Frene and			
2 Thompson and	O.		
Binghamton, X.	<b>7</b> .		
. 5··	3.		- DICMP
Gemains will be	puranently	interred in	w asn
Margraten, Halla	nt.		
	,		
<b>V</b>		V	
			, 100gest
		***	Andreas
•		MA CHANGE	
مهم المهم			
		elegian to he	sent after
Ε	CLERK'S SIGNATURE	1 70/S 6	the Complete
9 Man 49	10	0.0	//
GE YOUT - LEIS		_#// ·	v

TO:	Repatriation Records Branch	Date y may 1948
10.	Disinterment Directive Section	
FROIT:	Family Correspondence Branch	
	Reply Form Acceptance Section	
<b>~**</b>	EAS BURIAL LOCATION:	
JVIERS.	EAS BURLAL LACALION:	•
(5)	29 <i>0</i>	
NAME MAME	Mollinnez, Harold H. GRADI	SERIAL NO. 12 056 223
(NEW YEAR)	PULL-LINES HOLMEN, MS	
	And the second s	- ROW GRAVE 138
CEMET	ERY Kargraten, Holland PLOT	ROW GRAVE 138
	EMIAINS OF THE ABOVE MAMED DECEDENT A	RE TO BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT
THE R	THAINS OF THE ABOVE PAMED DECEMBER OF	10 213 1111 13 13 4 12 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
CEMET	ERY OVERSEAS.	
	•	
TTOLLO	いてはなる。	
AUTHO	RITY:	
		Kin, widow, Mrs. Irene F. Mullinnex,
	empson Avenue, Binghanton, New York.	Managaran Halland
Rema.	ins will be interred in U. S. M. C.,	Margratum, Rolland.
	3-	
		£\$
		T. E. MILLIGAN
		Capt, QMC
		Memorial Division
hief	Resolution Section	<del></del>
	(1, 5)	/
lerk	a design of the second	
		/
		V
		يعليها بالمايين
		The second secon
	,	A STATE OF THE STA
20	1	water N. A.
Jela	(oxy	Butter ( ) Landing
•		South Cores Bed
		Brown Brown
		Con-

Courty Conses Broads

	AGEFOR	STA, SER, NO.	PRECEDENCE	TRANSMISSION	INSTRUCTIONS	DRIGINATOR	DATE-TIME G
	٧	NR					
ACTION		INFORMA	ITION	E)	CEMPT   OPERATING SIG	SNALS	GROUP COUN
					.		GR
FROM: (Original	or)		SPACE ABOVE I	FOR SIGNAL CENTER		RITY CLASSIFICATI	ON
	DEPT OF AR	MY WAS	h do showden	N EXT 6535	TIN	CLASSIFIED	
ACTION TO:				<b>[</b> -		RECEDENCE FOR	RMATION
	S TREME F M DIVISION S		EX		PRIORITY	INFO	RMATION
	POSET NEW 1			· [-	ORIGINAL MESSA	GE	<del></del>
					REFE!	RS TO ANOTHER MESSAG	E SIFICATION
INFORMATION	TO			ŀ	DEVIDENTION		JIFTORT TON
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<b>)</b>			
			Q	CHARGE GRAVES	WW II		
	DISPOSITIO	N INSTE	RUCTIONS BEM	INS OF YOUR	LATE ERECTANT		
			,	•	HATE HUSBAN	U	
293	PRIVATE HAR	OLD H !	MULLINNEX 12	056 223			
	NOT YET REG	CEIVED.	. UNLESS YOU	A INSTRUCTION	NS FOR DISP	STTION	
					7 1	•	
	ARE PROMPTI	LY FORW	MARDED THIS O	OFFICE WILL H	AVE NO ALTE	NATIVE	
	BUT TO BURY	I REMAI	INS PERMANENT	LY OVERSEAS I	BY ADMINISTE	ATTVE	
		,			,	•	
	HOTTOM TORING	E E E E E	ADDRESS 100	CREPLY TO QU	aktermaster	GENERAL COMM	
1	WASHINGTON :	DC. AT	ITENTION MAJO	R SMITH END			
				Shith		***	
				Memorial I	ivision		
				OQMG			
						<b>/</b>	
	Λ.					70	
	,					70	
						28 28 28 28	
						8 20 7 SECOL	
						R 20 7 13	
Al. A	9/1-114					R 20 7 13 PH	
Thuil	20-49					R 20 7 13 PH 74	
Thuil 8	B					BILL ET 2 12 WAR	
1 8,	20-47 Security CLA UNCLASSIFIE		10N	SIGNATURE	AUTHOR	R 20 7 13 PH 149	

ANALYST ACTION R	QUEST FORM	
Grad		Serial Number
YNEX, HAROLD H.	Put	12-056-223
nas been thoroughly analyzed and	he following ac	tion is to be taken:
Jo; Min He	Sullaw	. 1
and the second s		garden der
n commende and annual production of the second seco		
70 15		
12 Division	Stree	<u> </u>
DEPOSIT, Ne	W Yorks	
		,
talenteen in the second of the	gypping i remining a raphyle mandraeth ar raid a raid a dag a' baille de	St. are a marketing to determine the column to a special formula registering and property of the column to the col
والمراقبة والمرا		
	Andrews of the second s	
Juni ()	The state of the s	4
	· ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2
Alax H TS.	en 6 les	and 138
72201-1	V/a eea	
	Jacres	:
		THE PERSON OF TH
ng ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a		
Signature of Analyst	7 Jun	: A
Division Branc		Section
	Mulling Street W Yorks Walla	DEX E

OOMG Form
6 Fay 1948 1905 THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE

#### PENTAGON LIAISON MEMORIAL DIVISION

DATE 13 April 1949

REQUESTED BY:

Telephone Room No. Section Mame Godehard (Margraten) 3023 2538 FLC

Deceased:

12 056 223 ASN: Name: Muilinnex, Harold H. Plot, Row, Grave

Cemetery Margraten

6 138

Request:

Marital status of Widow and last known address

Widow's name: Mrs. Irene F. Mullinnex

12 Division Street

(Latest address in our files) Deposit, New York

Information Received From: 14.

XC-3790199

FILE 14 C.O-

NO' RECORD OF REMERRIANE

OF WOOW - IN FILE

JUNE 16- 48 MIDOW GINES -ADDRESS - 12 DIVISION SA

DATE 11-MAY-48.

LETTER FROM SUPERINTENDENT OF

STATES WIDOW WAS CONFINED THERE - COMMITTED 1944 -

BYTTER FROM WESTFIELD STATE FARM.

BYTTER SUPERINTENDENT - 8-MAY - 48

BYTTER STATES WIDOW PAROLED TO LIVE WITH

SISTER AT 12 DIVISION ST- DEPOSIT-N.Y.

MESSAGEFORM MESSAGE CENTER IN	G. TRANSMITTING MEAN		
CALLS STA. SER, No. PRECEDENCE V	TRANSMISSION IN	STRUCTIONS ORIGINA	TOR DATE-TIME GROUP
NR INFORMATION	EXE	APT OPERATING SIGNALS	GROUP COUNT
ion .			GR
	FOR SIGNAL CENTER (	SECURITY CLASSIFIC	CATION
ROM: (Originator) DMGMF_DEPT_OF_ARMY_WASH_D_CSNOWDEN_EI	¥Ψ (535	UNCLASSIFIED	
TION TO:		PRECEDENCE FO	OFR INFORMATION
MRS IRENE F MULLINNEX		PRIORITY	
12 DIVISION STREET DEPOSIT NEW YORK	yC	ORIGINAL MESSAGE	
DEFOST   NEW TORK	<u> </u>	REFERS TO ANOTHER ME	ESSAGE CLASSIFICATION
•	<u></u>		
FORMATION TO:	GE GRAVES WW I		
FINAL INTERMENTS ARE NOW BEING MAI	DE IN PERMANENT	r united states	
MILITARY CEMETERIES OVERSEAS. TH	E REMAINS OF Y	OUR LATE HUSBAND	
243 PRIVATE HAROLD H MULLINN	IEX 12 056 22	3	
ARE BEING HELD IN ABOVE GROUND ST	ORAGE PENDING	DISPOSITION INSTRUCTI	ons
FROM YOU. IN ORDER TO COMPLY WIT	H YOUR WISHES	Online TI ID OLGERY	
YOU ADVISE THIS OFFICE WITHIN FIF	TEEN DAYS BY C	OLLECT TELEGRAM IF YO	U
DESIRE PERMANENT OVERSEAS BURIAL	OR RETURN OF R	EMAINS TO UNITED STAT	ES
FOR BURIAL IN A NATIONAL OR PRIVA	TE CEMETERY.	IF REMAINS ARE REQUES	TED
FOR RETURN TO THIS COUNTRY INCLUD	e name of nati	ONAL CEMETERY OR IF	<u>§</u> .
REMAINS ARE RETURNED FOR BURIAL I	N A PRIVATE CE	METERY NAME AND ADDRE	SS
OF FUNERAL DERECTOR OR CONSIGNEE	TO WHOM REMAIN	S ARE TO BE CONSIGNED	
END SMIRH OUR			
Z H			
9 8 9 P			
- iii			
M Committee of the comm	SMITH	This and make	
	Memorial ' <b>C</b> QMG	A'IVISION	
	<b>4</b> 81110		
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION		AUTHORIZATION	
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION —	SIGNATURE	AUTHORIZATION	
UNCLASSIFIED ORIGINATING AGENCY	SIGNATURE	AUTHORIZATION——	

	ANALYST	ACTION REQUEST F	CRM	
Nemo	. Andre s. <u>samak dama palikalika ke</u> rterungka seri sintnya permenen anamasan . Ap lian dimakes	Grade	Serial Number	<del></del>
MULLINNEX	HAROLD	4. Put	12-056-2	<u>23</u>
This case has bec	n thoroughly analy	zod and the foll	bwing action is to be take	mı
	To! Mino	Herne	'acc	
	and the second s		The state of the s	
Company of the Compan	erice arrangement communication of the later and the galactic and the gala			
And the state of t		77.6 6	7,1	
		Taken Carried to the state of the second state of the second	Widow	······································
	IRENE	F. Mu	LINNEX	·
the distribution of the state o	12 DIV	SION ST	TREET	·
	DEPO	sit Ire	WYORK	
			)	
er o piece - sangli del descriptor a securitaria de securitaria de securitaria de la companio del companio de la companio del companio de la companio del la companio de la companio del la companio de l	hhim mahamahka isu melebih iya mah kah alah dalar alam salar siya; papa Sa	प्रेरमञ्जूष्रकोतः । त्रेष्ठा द्रान्यकृष्टेक्ष्यः । वृष्टेः क्षात्रकेशमा कः स्वर्गात्मानः स्वत्याः स्वर्गात		
	Jan	, 1		
	Jan			; 
	and the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of th	ng ngammagajagis in initis salah di i	Angelon, the grant of the second seco	
			1.	
representation of the second s	Plos	H Boe	Halland	
	Mare	ralen .	Halland	
,				
	ng ambiga kan dindigitikan di Pilipinah di Jawa - sakkan dindigitikak dindigiti - dindigitikak dindigiti - papa	A property of the property of		
- to 1 times are \$2 are in an extended containing the second of the seco	etimerindere i munister 3 manusuda fallerellitimetriseksistättimisetsi.	Andrews and control and control of the control of t	۱۰۰ های فایلین و ساور در ۱۰۰۰ هم و ۱۰۰۰ های این این این این این این به میشود و به به میشود و به به به به به به این این این این این این این این این این	
Market Speec at 10 and 1 ages to the company of the	na i ngarinara 1.2 matana i a sanar pana pan 1.2 danam prakayar e <del>Majaran aman</del> a difiningah praka-dahandah pan		Company of the Compan	
	dana kanggapangangangan na sa samanak samul banandhisyalang	w		
	manager of the comment of the commen			
and all the derivative establish several and committee to the second	The state of the s	e van Millerthoeten, joor james (van mille myster mille van millerthe	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
Dnte	Signature of Anal	yst )	Ince the	
6 april	Division	Branch	Section .	

OOMG Form
6 May 1948 1905 THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE

## HAROLD H MULITHEX O RESIRICIED 12056223 T42 43 0 INVENTORY FORM

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:    Mulline					2 ~ CO. 1	
(Last Name) (First Name) (MI) (Rank) (ASN)  (C. Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, AFO 287 US Army  The above named individual of (Unit) (Organization)  INVENTORY OF EFFECTS  I Sequential (The Armored) (Name of finance office and 211-25)  I Sequential (The Armored) (Name of finance office and 211-25)  I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot (Rail, Truck, etc.) on 194—  Name 194  Rank & ASN 181 Th. IC 0-1525  Organization 611 48 Gr. Rec.		C			Date	
(Last Name) (First Name) (MI) (Rank) (ASN)  (Construction of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot  [Institute of the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot  [Rank & ASN let It. 100 0-1595]  [Name of Rank a ASN let It. 100 0-1595]  [Rank & ASN let It. 100 0-1595]	UBJECT: Invento	그 그 그 시작하다는 중				nekoon
The above named individual of (Unit) 1 Dec. 1944  as reported Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.) (Date) (Organization) 1 Dec. 1944  as reported Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.) (Date) (Date) (Date)  esignated Beneficiary if information readily accessible F. Myrtle Millinex (Aux 213 Chenengo, t., Kinkhinkan, Kinkhinkan, Kinkhinkan, Miner (Stane) (Miner Status (Aux 214 Chenengo) (Miner Status (Aux 215 Chenengo) (Miner Status (Aux 216 Chenengo) (Miner Status (				Name		
The above named individual of (Unit)  The above named individual of (Unit)  Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.)  (Date)  (D	(Last Name)	(First Name)	(MI)	(Rar		(ASN)
as reported  Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.)  (Date)  (Date	0: Effects Quarte	rmaster, Communi	cations Zone,	AP0	CO/	US Army
as reported Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.)  Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.)  esignated Beneficiary if information readily accessible	The shove name	d individual of		🗷 7th arms	204	
as reported Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.)  Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.)  esignated Beneficiary if information readily accessible Mrs. Myrtle Millinex (Aur 213 Chenonge, tt., Kirkirkirkirkirkirkirkirkirkirkirkirkirki			(OUT e)		- 1874 - 187 <del>7</del>	tion)
INVENTORY OF EFFECTS  INVENTORY OF EFFECTS  Souvenir Sank Notes  Ley Raife Lig ter Shoulder Fatch (7th Armored) Souvenir Sank Notes  Souvenir Sank Notes  Ley Raife Lig ter Shoulder Fatch (7th Armored) Shoulder Fatch (7th Armored) Souvenir Sank Notes  Compass  Compass  Compass  Compass  Form WDFD 38 enclosed.  I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of he above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot  Y  (Rail, Truck, etc.)  Name  Rank & ASN lst It. ONC 9-1595  Organization 611 AK Gr. Reg.	as reported	<b>X</b>	about_	<u> </u>		1944.
INVENTORY OF EFFECTS  Souvenir Bank Notes  Acy  Inite  Lighter  Religious Emblows Ring, Finger (Stone)  Souvenir Bank Notes  Ring, Finger (Stone)  Souvenir Bank Notes  Ring, Finger (Stone)  Shoulder fatch (7th armored)  Souvenir Bank Notes  Ring, Finger (Stone)  Religious Emblores  Ring, Finger (Stone)  Region (The Armored)  Name of finance office and  I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot  Think  (Rail, Truck, etc.)  Name  Rank & ASN lst Fit. DOC 0-1595  Organization 611 Notes Reg.				***		lliner (kunt
INVENTORY OF EFFECTS    Souvenir Bank Notes	esignated Benefici	ary if information	on readily acc	essinie		
Rife Ligitor Religious Emblems Ring, Finger (Stone) Shoulder Fatch (7th Armored) Spoon Spoon Sivler Chains Compass Corman in  Mame of finance office and  211-435 Form WDFD 38 enclosed.  I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot  (Rail, Truck, etc.)  Name  Rank & ASN let 1t. 300 0-1595 Organization 611 AM Gr. Reg.						
Inife Ligitus Emblems Ring, Finger (Stone) Shoulder Fatch (7th Armored) Spoon		the state of the s	ENTORY OF EFFE	CTS		
Enife Ligitur Emblems Ring, Finger (Stone) Shouler Fatch (7th Armored) Sivler Chains Compass Comman in  Money in the amount of 9.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRANSON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and  211-435 Symbol number)  The certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot  (Rail, Truck, etc.)  Name  Rank & ASN 1st 1t. 30 0-1595  Organization 611 AM Gr. Reg.					<b>X</b> 1	
Religious Emblems Ring, finger (Stone)  Shoulder Fatch (7th armored)  Sivier Chains  German in  Money in the amount of 19.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRANSON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435 Form WDFD 38 enclosed.)  The stone of the amount of 19.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRANSON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435 Form WDFD 38 enclosed.)  The stone of the amount of 19.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRANSON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435 Form WDFD 38 enclosed.)  The stone of the amount of 19.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRANSON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435 Form WDFD 38 enclosed.)  The stone of the amount of 19.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRANSON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435 Form WDFD 38 enclosed.)  The stone of the amount of 19.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRANSON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435 Form WDFD 38 enclosed.)  The stone of the amount of 19.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRANSON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435 Form WDFD 38 enclosed.)  The stone of						
Religious Emblems Ring, Finger (Stone) Shoulder Fatch (7th armored) Spoon Sivier Chains Corman in Compass Corman in Corman in Compass Corman in Compass Corman in Compass Corman in Corman in Compass Comp						
Shoulder Patch (7th Armored)  Spoon  Sivier Chains  Corman in  Somewhat in the amount of 19.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRANSON, Rajor, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435    The promise of the second of the effects of the effects of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot of 194 (Rail, Truck, etc.)  Name 1. Store St	ilenter /					
Shoulder Patch (7th Armored) Sivier Chains Compass Command of 19.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRANSON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and  211-435 ymbol number)  The above named and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:  I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot  Y (Rail, Truck, etc.)  Name  Rank & ASN 1st 1t. 100 0-1595  Organization 611 AM Cr. Res.						
Sivier Chains  German in  German		overed to				
doney in the amount of 19.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRAISON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435 pmbol number)  The second of the amount of 19.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRAISON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435 pmbol number)  The second of the amount of 19.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRAISON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435 pmbol number)  The second of the amount of 19.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRAISON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435 pmbol number)  The second of the amount of 19.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRAISON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435 pmbol number)  The second of the amount of 19.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRAISON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435 pmbol number)  The second of the amount of 19.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRAISON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435 pmbol number)  The second of the amount of 19.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRAISON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435 pmbol number)  The second of the secon						
doney in the amount of 9.06 has been turned into 1. V. BRANSON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435 pmbol number)  ames and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:  I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of he above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot y (Rail, Truck, etc.)  Name (Rail, Truck, etc.)  Name (Rail, Truck, etc.)  Name (Rail, Truck, etc.)						
Atoney in the amount of has been turned into 1. V. BRANSON, Major, FD (Name of finance office and 211-435 pmbol number)  The second sec						
The state of the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot the struck on 194.  Name ASN 1st 1t. DC 0-1595  Organization 611 11 Cr. Res.	German in L					
Form WDFD 38 enclosed.  [ames and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:  I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot of truck on 194.  [Rail, Truck, etc.]  Name		10 06 (C)			**************************************	
ymbol number)  ames and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:  I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of he above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot  y truck on 194.  (Rail, Truck, etc.)  Name ASN 1st 1t. DC 0-1595  Organization 611 AM Gr. Res.	Money in the amount	. ofhas	been turned in	to * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	f finance of	Cfice and
ames and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:  I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot truck on 194  (Rail, Truck, etc.)  Name Rank & ASN_IST_IT. DONOVAN Rank & ASN_IST_IT. DONOVAN Rank & ASN_IST_IT.						
I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot truck on		Form WDFD	38 enclosed.	)		
I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot truck on 194  (Rail, Truck, etc.)  Name	Ymbol number)					
I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot truck on 194  (Rail, Truck, etc.)  Name						
Name	ames and addresses	of any Banks in	which account	s may be car	ried:	
Name  Name  Name  Rank & ASN_lst lt. alc 0-1595  Organization_611 PM Cr. Rec.				of the offe	ote cecureo	by me. of
Name Many Grown  Rank & ASN 1st 1t. NC 0-1595  Organization 611 AM Cr. Rec.	l certify that	the above items	they were for	warded to the	e Effects De	pot
(Rail, Truck, etc.)  Name    Manual Character   Man	Truck	on	194			
Rank & ASN_lst_lt. and G-1595  Organization_611 AM Cr. Rec.	(Rail, Truck, et	.c.)				
Rank & ASN_IST IT. QUE G-1595  Organization_611 AM Cr. Rec.					4,	170
Organization 611 W Cr. Rec.				Name	1 1/ Muse 1/2	Khopan
Organization 611 W Cr. Rec.						
				Rank & A	SN <u>480 40•</u>	
				Organiza	tion_611 A	M Gr. Reg. O
맞으면 가능하는 사람이 되었다면 그런 그렇게 되는 그 아들이 되었다면 그 그들은 그리를 하는데 다른 사람들이 되었다.	inv additional nert	inent informatio	n:			
		The second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is				

### ARMY NEWECTS BUREAU INVENTARY

5-3/ 5-3/

		333389
CASE NO.		
	McMath	A
TYPED BY		
	5 -7 -45	
DATE		
,	Deceased	
STATUS	· . 7\	
NAME	Mullinex. Harold H.	
INTANA		
A.S.N.	12056223	The second secon
RANK	Pvt.	
	XX 1	
ORGANIZATION	Unk.	
	9.06	
AMOUNT	7.00	ACCOUNT NO.
•	F-181	PAID-Obeck So. // 803
LEST WO.		·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
REMARKS		

ACCOUNTING INVENTORY

Drighauton Dear Sin ma Koof I cam retting in requardo The my husfand pet harold H mullinnex personal property that you sitten me afout I would like to have Them all the would like Throw to with the other Unigo I have had a lot of heart ach and those things would to be no more distrissing thigh the rest of the Things I want you to Know I Then I me and the thank you so much Lover

my Oddriss

jo The Same

yours Truly

mrs Dreas F mullimnex

20 mrs alice Beardshy

pince creek RDH.

Bringhanton

ry





## ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT ARMY 'EFFECTS BUREAU GOI HARDESTY AVENUE

601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO 333389

(S-8-4-45) RTB:RW:sj July 18, 1945

Mrs. Irene F. Mullinnex c/o Mrs. Alice Beardsley Pierce Creek Road, R.D. #1 Binghamton, New York

Dear Mrs. Mullinnex:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some personal property of your husband, Private Harold H. Mullinnex.

I know you want to receive this property quickly, and in making application it is necessary only that you confirm your address, stating that you are the legal widow of Private Mullinnex.

I regret to advise that included among your husband's effects are a knife which is broken, and a compass, which is damaged, apparently by bloodstain. Please say whether you want these items sent with the remainder of the property. It is our desire to refrain from sending any article which would be distressing; at the same time, we do not feel justified in removing the items without your consent.

Your reply may be made at the foot of this letter, if desired, and mailed in the inclosed self-addressed envelope which needs no postage.

Yours very truly,

J. C.V.

P. L. KOOB

1st Lt., QMC

Officer-in-Charge

" PKool

SJ Unit

l Incl--Envelope





### ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO 33389

JRM: KD: sh April 25, 1945

Dear Mrs. Mullinnex:

Your inquiry directed to Washington, D. C. has been referred to the Army Effects Bureau for reply in connection with the personal effects of your husband, Private Harold H. Mullinnex.

I am sorry to report that we have not yet received any of your husband's property. There is inclosed an information circular which will give you some idea of the time which may elapse before personal effects arrive here from overseas.

Please disregard Paregraph 3 of this circular. It is our intention to forward your husband's effects promptly upon receipt at this Bureau; therefore, I shall appreciate your notifying us in the event there is a change in your address during the next few months.

I wish to express my sincere regret of the circum- atances prompting this correspondence.

Yours very truly,

HARRY NIEMIEC 2nd Lt. Q.M.C. Chief, Correspondence Branch

I Incl—Form 76

ph

#### HEADQUARTERS, A Y SERVICE FORCES

#### MEMO ROUTING SLIP

TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:

	NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER	BUILDING AND ROOM	INITIALS
1	ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU		DATE
2	KANSAS CITT 1, MISSOURI		
3			

IMMEDIATE ACTION

For necessary action.

PIERCE

2 Incl. 1 ltr dtd 7 Feb 45 1 ltr etd 14 Apr 45

rd FROM:	NAME	OF	RGANIZATION	BUILDING AND ROOM	DATE 1/2 Apr 45
MEMORIAL BRANCH,		,	PLANNING & WASHINGTON	REGISTRATION 25, D. C.	TELEPHONE

W.D., A.G.O. Form 0115

This Form Supersedes W. D., A. G. O. Form 0115, 23 March 1944, which may be used until existing stocks are exhausted.

16-31046-2 are

-12

Pierce Creek Road, R.D. 1 Binghamton, New York c/o Mrs. Alice Beardsley Feb. 7, 1945

Dear Sir:

As I have been informed already of my husbands death, I would sincerely appreciate it if you would please see if I could have any personal belongings my husband might have had. I am deeply grieved over his death as we were married 10 years. I would appreciate it very much if you would let me know concerning this matter.

Thank you.

Sincerely Hrs. Irene Mullirnex

and HI



#### ARMY SERVICE FORCES

SPQYG 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Mullinnex, Harold H. WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

S.N. 12 056 223

PORVICTORY

14 April 1945

333,50%

Mrs. Irene F. Mullinnex Pierce Creek Road, R.D. 1 Binghamton, New York c/o Mrs. Alice Beardeley

Dear Mrs. Mullinnex:

Reference is made to your letter of recent date requesting information concerning the personal effects of your husband, the late Private Harold H. Mullinnex, which has been referred to this office for reply.

In view of the fact that the Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri, has been designated to receive and ship the personal effects of our military personnel outside the United States, I am forwarding a copy of your letter to that office for direct reply to you.

An official report has been received in this office showing that the remains of your husband were interred in the United States Military Cemetery, Margraten, Holland, Plot H, Row 6, Grave 138.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your husband.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

MAYO A. DARLING Lt Colonel, QKC Assistant

#### DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br:

IMPORTANT

QMCMR 293 Mullinnex, Harold H., Pvt., 12 056 223

Plot H, Row 6, Grave 138

United States Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland

Address reply and envelope to: THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Do NOT include the name of the

official who signed the communication.

PRIORITY

AUG'A 194R

Miss Mildred Jenkins, Home Service Director North Atlantic Area, American Red Cross 300 Fourth Avenue New York 10, New York

Dear Miss Jenkins:

The Next of Kin of the above captioned deceased

(relationship)

Mrs. Irene F. Mullinnex

Rural Route #2

Windsor, New York

(name)

(address) has failed to return a Form 345 indicating disposition instructions for the remains. The form was dispatched 26 November 1947.

It is respectfully requested that the attached OOMS Form 345 be properly accomplished by the Next of Kin and legal documents obtained through assistance of your representative if appropriate, be furnished this office. In the event you are unable to secure disposition instructions from the Next of Kin, it is further requested that a statement of the action taken by your representative be furnished this office for use as a pasts for final disposition of remains of the decedent.

It is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above, they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the appropriate form, as it may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this request.

5-7764 416 8133 7 Warde

Incis.

Colonel, OMC

REMARKS:

REMA

Previous address: c/o Alice Beardsley

and the last to Pierce Creek Road

Windsor, New York

paccurer Phease see reverse side for reply

We regret to advise you that we have been unable to locate the widow of the deceased servicement of the

From the chapter giving service to Windsor, New York, it was learned that Mrs Millimen had left that community. She was receiving mail at Hanks Restaurant, Deposit, New York.

The Deposit Chapter attempted to get is touch with Mrs. Mullinnex, but was not successful. A contact was made with a sister of Mrs. Mullinnex who stated that the widow had not remarried and that she wished to have the remains of the deceased serviceman rest where they are. The sister stated that Mrs. Mullinnex had left Deposit and that her present whereabouts were unknown. The Form 345 was left with the sister who stated that she would have Mrs. Mullinnex fill out the form and send it to your headquarters.

In the most recent contact with Mrs. Mullinnex! sister, she stated she had no information for the chapter. According to the chapter, the sister is either unwilling to advise of the widow's whereabouts, or does not know them.

e transparent of the ordice the economic Miss Mildred Jenkins entry in or account at e Therefore, and entered the error of the control of the service control of the c

remedians. The limit wer storested to not not by Ages. (refracte Fig.)

(refracte Fig.) no whiled so receive a Francisco indicerting structure in the ablance for the

\* lear I tha Jenithre:

LOW Elect Dry, Dow Took PHIDAN ACCIDED ON Handa Addends a same of American colorations bring Billiowed Jenkhns, Tone Centre of Phrecome

0 H T O E L 3 2 PRINCIPLIAN. outhorar who stated base semto not maying and name of the HIG. COVERTMENTED SHIBVE the same mertil and envertise here 10.20253324

AuG 4 1946

ler raten, lullend Los H. Con . Chrvo L33 Infled Taben Miliber, Cencter,

LE MONTO I ROCK NO IN LAS COMMENTO WATERWAY IN ROTE IN THE COM

MARITHMENT (S. D. O. PARTON OF THE CHARMITMAND B CHARACT THE WILLIAM OF THE VEILE

Multiment Harold H 12056233

Permiser Notice to Sender of Forwarding Address Put Buries Dasi Office

Binghamton, N

Increardance will your reguest you senguified that the matter malled by you to the Control of the Co

Forwarding postage required \_\_\_\_\_oents.

Matter bearing a pledge to pay inswarding or term'n postage is for action in returned, along the postage due. Matter not bearing such pledge is treated as prescribed by the Postal Laws.

Respectfully,

POSTMASTIS

marquater, Hold Harder Co. a comment of the services of the se

11

Pvt Marcid E. Mullimmer, 12 056 223 Plot E, Row 6, Grave 138, United States Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland

26 November 1947

Mrs. Irene T. Mullimmer c/o Alice Beardsley Rural Route fl, Pierce Creek Road Binghamton, New York

#### Dear Mrs. Mullimmex:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermester General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pumphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pumphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your vishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unsecessary delays.

Sincerely,

Incle.

THOMAS B. LARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General MULLINEX, HAROLD H. 2056223 RANK PVT Changes made in information Forms #333 and A-Z a re from sources listed below: Les from with del 7 Feb 45 OFFICERS NAME DATE FROM: RELATIONSHIP WIFE MANE MULLINEY, IPENE 75 CHESTNUT St. STREET CITY & STATE BINGHAM TON NEW YORK TO: RELATIONSHIP HATE BEARDSLEY PIERCE CREEK ROAD, R. ROUTE #1 NEW YORK CITYESTATE BINGHAMTON

are sont diting of the

EHW/205/304

QMGHM 293 Mullinnex, Harold H, 12 056 223

lot Ind

6 October 1947

Army Finance Center, Office of the Chief of Finance, St. Louis 20, Mo.

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C.

Army Finance Center records indicate the following recipients of arrears of pay and death gratuity pay for the above decedent:

ARREARS OF PAY

DEATH GRATUITY PAY

No payment due

Not paid, unable to locate beneficiary, Mrs. Irene F. Mullinnex, wife, address shown as 213 Chenango St., Binghamton, N.Y.

Corrected death report shows as principal beneficiary, both children, Leigh C. & Daniel T. Mullinnex, sons, c/o St.Mary's Home, Chestnut St., Binghamton, N.Y.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER, AFC:

SAS in the

S.\*H. SMITH Lt Col, FD Finance Officer

#### WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

REPLY REPER TO QUICNR 293

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Mullinnex, Harold H. SN 12 056 223

23 April 1947

SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of the late Harold H.

Mullinnex, SN 12 056 223

TO:

Army Finance Center, OCF Correspondence Section

Special Settlement Accounts Division

Pay Settlements Branch

Building 205

4300 Goodfellow Boulevard St. Louis 20, Missouri

1. Records on file in this office indicate:

Mrs Myrtle C. Mullinnex, aunt, Emergency Addressee

Mrs. Irene F. Mullinnex, wife, Beneficiary

Mrs. Marie Lee, mother, Beneficiary

Mrs. Herbert Mullinnex, father, Beneficiary

2. It is requested that this office be furnished the name and address of the person shown on your records to be the decedent's next of kin, together with copies of such documentary evidence as may have been submitted to your office to establish this relationship.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

RICHARD B. COOMBS

Major, QMC/

Memorial Division

12056223 - Pvt.	
Wargraten, Holland H-6-138	Changes made in information Forms "33 and " are from sources listed bell  VA Ltr. dtd. 20 Jun 47
	Officer's Initials & S
Relationship	Wife.
Name	Mrs. Irene F. Mullinnex
Street	213 Chenango St.,
City & State	Binghamton, N. Y.
Te: "elationship	Same *
Mame	Same
Street	75 Chestnut St.,
	Binghamton, N. Y.



#### VETERANS ADMINISTRATION

#### WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

June 20, 1947

YOUR FILE REFERENCE: QMCMR293

IN REPLY REFER TO: 8BAAK
IC 3 790 199
MULLINNEX, Harold H.

Quartermaster General War Department Washington 25, D. C.

#### Sir:

Reference is made to your letter of April 23, 1947, requesting that you be furnished with the name and address of the next of kin of the above named veteran.

The records of the Veterans Administration show the following next of kin:

Name	Relationship	Address
Irene F. Mullinnex	Widow	75 Chestnut Street,
		Binghamton, New York
Leigh Charles Mullinner	Son	St. Mary's Home, Chest-
		nut Street, Binghamton,
		New York
Daniel Thornton Mulling	St. Mary's Home, Chest-	
	nut Street, Binghamton,	
		New York
Herbert Mullinnex	Father	Fishes Eddy, Delaware
		County, New York
Marie Lee	Mother	405 State Street, Bing-
		hamton, New York

To establish the relationship of the veteran's next of kin there has been submitted the following evidence:

A certified copy of the public record of the marriage of Harold Mullinnex and Irene Beardsley on January 29, 1935; a certified copy of the public record of the birth of Leigh Charles Mullinnex on May 13, 1935, child of Harold Mullinnex and Irene F. Mullinnex; a certified copy of the public record of the birth of Daniel Thornton Mullinnex on January 18, 1937, child of Harold Mullinnex and Irene Mullinnex; the affidavit of the physician in attendance at the birth of Harold Mullinnex, setting forth that he was born June 5, 1917,

Quartermaster General

child of Marie Lee and Herbert Mullinnex.

Irene F. Mullimmer, who filed claim for death compensation in 1945, was requested on May 21, 1945 to set forth facts and circumstances regarding her separation from the veteran in 1941. No reply has been received to the letter, and there is no record of any later address.

Very truly yours,

R J. HINTON

Director

Dependents and Beneficiaries Claims Service

QMCAIR 293 Mullinnex, Harold H. SN 12 056 223

23 April 1947

SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of the late Harold H. Mullinnex, SN 12 056 223

TO: The Veterans Administration Washington 25, D. C.

> 1. Records on file in this office indicate:

> > Mrs. Myrtle C. Mullinnex, aunt, Emergency Addressee Mrs. Irens F. Mullinnex, wife Beneficiary Mrs Marie Lee, mother, Beneficiary Mr. Herbert Mullinnex, father, Beneficiary

It is requested that this office be furnished the name and address of the person shown on your records to be the decedent's next of kin, together with copies of such documentary evidence as may have been submitted to your office to establish this relationship.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

RICHARD B. COCMBS Major, CMC Memorial Division

REC

+4

lcb





QMCLR 293 Eullinnex, Rerold H. SN 12 056 223

Address Reply To THE QUARTEREASTER GENERAL Attention: Negorial Division 23 April 1947

Wiss Nyrtle Kullinnex c/o J. C. Buckland Route #1 Binglamton, New York

Dear Miss Mullinnex:

Your letter concerning your nephew, the late Frivate Harold H. Mullinnex, has been received.

It is the established policy of the War Department that if a soldier is married at the time of his death, his widow would be entitled to direct disposition of his remains unless she remarries or voluntarily waives her right to give such directions. This office will make an investigation to determine the whereapouts of Mrs. Irene F. Eullinnex.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the less of your nephew.

Sincerely yours,

RICHARD D. COCKES Major, QUC Memorial Division

lcb

 $\mathrm{idic}\,\mathcal{H}$ 

## CORRESPONDENCE ACTION WORK SHEET

Address	Send Lette:	r to	m	with	nur	the	72	ule	lin	me	W a	tun	1
Army Serial Number	Addre	88 <u>4/</u> 0	2.6.	Luc	plu	ed,	Kan	ute ≠	1,6	gine.	Rem	Land	NEW
Burial Information: 6 6A 7 8 9 10 11 12 12A 13 13A 14 14A 14B 15 16 17 20 21 22 22B  Temp. Cem.  Ferm. Cem.  Plot Row Grave Name of Cemetery City and Country Return of Remains: 78 79 81 82  Other Paragraphs: 23 24 26 27 26 29 30 35 36 40 41 42 43 51 53 54 55 56 57 58 58A 50 61 63A 63B 65 65A 653 65C 65D 66 67 68A 69 70 73 74 76 84 85  Indorsements: To AG (47 71) To Ch of Chap (46 71)  To Other Agencies: (71)  Personal Effects: 50 64  Suspend													2
Temp. Cem.  Plot Row Grave Name of Cemetery City and Country  Return of Remains: 78 79 81 82  Other Paragraphs: 23 24 26 27 28 29 30 35 36 40 41  42 43 51 53 54 55 56 57 58 584 50  61 634 638 65 654 653 650 650 66 67 68  Indorsements: To AG (47 71) To Ch of Chap (46 71)  To Other Agencies: (71)  Personal Effects: 50 64  Suspend	Opening Par	ragraph	: 62-1	62-2	2 6	52-3	6:	2–4	, ;"	4.0		,	D_c_
Perm. Cem.    Plot   Row   Grave   Name of Cemetery   City and Country   Return of Remains:   78   79   81   82	Burial Info	rmation			/ 8 4B 15	9 16	10 17					13A	ÁS.D
Return of Remains: 78 79 81 82  Other Paragraphs: 23 24 26 27 28 29 30 35 36 40 41 42 43 51 53 54 55 56 57 58 58A 60 61 63A 63B 65 65A 653 65C 05D 66 67 68A 69 70 73 74 76 84 85  Indorsements: To AG (47 71) To Ch of Chap (46 71)  To Other Agencies: (71)  Personal Effects: 50 64  Suspend		Plot	Ross	Contro	Mart			· · ·			Saldin da sap		
## 12	Return of R							ry	City	and (	Countr	У	St No
To Other Agencies: (71)  Personal Effects: 50 64  Suspenddays  Copy of letter to AGO and Identification Section *  Cemporary Change of Address * * Permanent Change of Address Buck Slip to Records Section Copy to Adjutant General ates of Letters for which Copies are necessary to AAF:  ther:  Losing Paragraph: 62-5 Regret Delay *  Letter to be data.	Other Parag	raphs:	42 4 61 6	3 51 3A 63B	53 65	54 65A	55 653	56 650	57 65D	58	58A	60	Minney
Suspenddays  Copy of letter to AGO and Identification Section *  Copy of letter to AGO and Identification Section *  Copy to Records Section Copy to Adjutant General ates of Letters for which Copies are necessary to AAF:  ther:  Letter to AGO and Identification Section *  Permanent Change of Address Buck Slip to Records Section Copy to Adjutant General to AAF:  The copy to Adjutant General Buck Slip to Regret Delay *  Letter to be delay *	Indorsements	•	AG (	47 71 Agencie	) To	> CL (71)	n of	Chap	(48	71	.)	يا ا	,
Copy of letter to AGO and Identification Section *  Cemporary Change of Address * * Permanent Change of Address Buck Slip to Records Section Copy to Adjutant General  ates of Letters for which Copies are necessary to AAF:  ther:  Losing Paragraph: 62-5 Regret Delay *  Letter to be detailed.	ersonal Eff	ects:	50	64		*							
Copy of letter to AGO and Identification Section *  Cemporary Change of Address * * Permanent Change of Address Buck Slip to Records Section Copy to Adjutant General  ates of Letters for which Copies are necessary to AAF:  ther:  Losing Paragraph: 62-5 Regret Delay *  Letter to be detailed.	uspend		days	3				•		•		wan	T
Cemporary Change of Address * * Permanent Change of Address Buck Slip to Records Section Copy to Adjutant General  ates of Letters for which Copies are necessary to AAF:  ther:  Losing Paragraph: 62-5 Regret Delay *	opy of lett	er to A	AGO and	Identif	icatio	n Sec	tion	*	3:		•	æ	1
losing Paragraph: 62-5 Regret Delay *	emporary Ch	ange of	Addres	s *	₩ P B C	erman uck S opy t	ent ( lip to Adj	Change to Rec	ords Gen	Sect	ss ion	Middl	1
losing Paragraph: 62-5 Regret Delay *		vers 10	t Mujch	Copies	are n	ecess	ary t	o AAF	P 1	,		म्	1
Tetter to be detail	*****										10	nitial	
Tetter to be detail	losing Parag	graph:	62-5	)	Regret	Dela	у #-			•	,		
Letter to be dated Analyst Typist Reviewer			\$	Ū.	-	•							
	Letter to b	e date	d Ana	alyst		Ty	pist	********	Rev	iewer	,		7.1

An Supartment that is a sucher is married at the time of his heath, his winder would be entitled to desire disposition of his unaway would make unless the summers on valentarily was of fire make an invistigation to determine the wheeland of the from I .

Thus office will make an invistigation to determine the wheeland of the from I.

2. - V. A + oct.

Surper assure of Legal nest of Sin of the

Me mythe to mullimes, and, Emerging aldrew me have del, mother, beneficiary me Merher mullimes, of the speciety of the requested what the represent the formation on your records to be the decedents next of ken, together with capies of such documentary levelence as may have being such documentary without to establish this relationship.

Sam Writing in my Juphow That Handel H. Merelin als N. 13056223 Julio na pelled in Humany 1944. I write to for quit a while have In ferrial fringing him I get an answering stating his lufe Jaine J. Thecelinis New ford Aux of Kin Gist she she was to claim him to want him home no one Seems to know where she is as she is in hilling

she forke a Parale she was on From Bedford Hills. and if They do bring ay four home I want Harold to com. I was like a mother A him I was 2 fe une 2 hry Hotefeed when he was kelled. know what I should do in such a loss as to not Spinding his risk if I need. separated beford he went Team he to be Hoteful of auxing happend to tail The my name. Think Am so much. Tryster Milling with of Jc. Buckland My.

14 October 1946

Mrs. Irene F. Mallinner 213 Chenango Street Binghamton, New York

Dear Mrs. Mullinner:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished information regarding the burial location of your husband, the late Private Harold H. Mullimmer, A.S.M. 12 056 223.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U.S. Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland, plot H, row S, grave 138. You may be assured that the identification and interment have been accomplished with fitting dignity and solumity.

This cemetery is located ten miles west of Anchen, Cermany, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Government expense, with the feasible vishes of the next of kin regarding final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, provide the next of kin with full information and solidate his debuiled desires.

Please recept my sincere sympathy in your great loss."

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN
Me.jor General
The Quartermester General

QMGYG 293 Mullinnex, Harold H. SE 12 056 223 08 June 1946 Cont'd

This office appreciates your desire to determine the final resting place of your nerhow. However, insemuch as the records of this office indicate that the legal next of kin of the late Frivate Harold E. Mullinnex is his widow, this office must recognize her right to determine the final resting place of the remains of your nephew.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your nephew.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours.

WILLIAM E. REID let Lieut., QMC Assistant CER CER

ીદ

QMGYG 293 Mullinnex, Harold H. SN 12 056 223

Address Reply To THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Attention: Memorial Division 28 June 1946

Miss Myrtle C. Mullinnex c/o J. C. Buckland, Boute 1, Binghamton, New York

Dear Miss Mullinner:

Your letter concerning your nephew, the late Private Harold H. Hullinnex, has been received in this office.

The official Report of Burial discloses that the remains of your nephew were interred in Plot E, Row 6, Grave 138, in the United States Military Cametery Margratan, Holland, located ten miles west of Aachen, Germany.

The Mar Department has now been authorised to remove, at Government expense, to the final resting place designated by the next of kin, the remains of those American citizens who died while serving overseas with our armed forces during this war.

When the necessary preliminaries have been completed, a letter with an information pamphlet and a "Request for Disposition" form attached will be sent to the next of kin of those American dead. The "Request for Disposition" form, when properly filled out, will constitute the formal expression of the next of kin's detailed desires. Since letters to next of kin will be disputched automatically and according to the records here, communications with this office regarding this subject will not be necessary.

As you probably know, the supply of steel for the manufacture of caskets, is at present uncertain. Without this essential item, the movement of remains cannot properly be initiated. This fact and the necessity for complete coordination of movement in many parts of the world make it impossible, at this time, to estimate when these forms will be mailed. Responses to them will be acted upon with a minimum of delay.



#### VETERANS ADMINISTRATION



WASHINGTON 25, D. C. June 5, 1946

YOUR FILE REFERENCE;

IN REPLY REFER TO: BA-G

を13 25

MULLINNEK, Herold H.

Miss Myrtle Mullinner, % J. C. Buckland, Binghampton, New York.

Dear Miss:

Your communication of

May 29, 1946,

in regard to

having the remains of your nephew, above named, has been referred to the to this country for final burial, Quatermaster Seneral to Office, War Department, Washington 25, D.C.

for attention.

Any future correspondence relative to this matter should be addressed to that office.

Very truly yours,

W. C. BLACK, Director, Administrative Service. 200

may 29. 1945 Dun din I Saw an item in the Paper That The Government is going to fring the decemend Vituans hume. We have our own Jamily Plut and dam referring to my Rephur Pat Hand W. Mudenney Sweet ho. 1505 to 223, and Sweet mo xc-3780,199, if They do Bring Thim home I want to claim his forly and place him in our own family Plot. Pluse Fortify me. Thank you. Mino mystle Bullimex J. G. Buckland RD 1

#### HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES

#### MEMO RC JING SLIP

TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:

	- William of Otto Divinion Lot			
	NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER	BUILDING AND I	ROOM	INITIALS
i	ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU			DATE
	KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
2				****
	2/2 1		-	
3	m off.	/	1/1	of 1
	1 well a com	es,	1 600	rucy
		12 00	_ ;	
		12,050	فعديمت والأ	لا على

For necessary action.

PIERCE

Orig. fwd. to K.C. by this office, RIA

Incl. 1 1tr dtd 7 7eb 45 1 1tr dtd 14 Apr 45

rd FROM: NAME

ORGANIZATION

BUILDING AND ROOM

DATE

14 Apr 45 TELEPHONE

MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

W.D., A.G.O. Form 0115 1 October 1944

This Form supersedes W. D., A. G. O. Form 0115, 23 March 1944, which may be used until existing stocks are exhausted.

16—21046-2 \*\*PO\*\*

SPQTG 293 Mullinnex, Harold H. S.W. 12 056 223

14 April 1945

Mrs. Irene F. Mullinnex Pierce Creek Road, R.D. 1 Binghamton, New York c/o Mrs. Alice Beardsley

Dear Mrs. Mullinnex:

Reference is made to your letter of recent date requesting information concerning the personal effects of your husband, the late Private Harold H. Mullinnex, which has been referred to this office for reply.

In view of the fact that the Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri, has been designated to receive and ship the personal effects of our military personnel outside the United States, I am forwarding a copy of your letter to that office for direct reply to you.

An official report has been received in this office showing that the remains of your husband were interred in the United States Military Cenetery, Margraten, Holland, Plot H, Row 6, Grave 138.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your husband.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

MAYO A. DARLING Lt Colonel, QMC Assistant

O CHIS STATES

# HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES

## DOUTING CLID

	MEMO ROUTING SLIP	
TC	NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM  Director Memorial Devision OPMG	INITIALS
	Room 1009 Tempo C Washington 25, D.C.	
2 —— 3		
		!
		; ;
	For necessary astron	4
	1 incl.	
	Jajola: /ce	enau ;
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
_	NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM	M DATE
F	ROM: Comb Sect IV Family Relations	TELEPHONE
	Rosm 3911 Munitions Hill	15 99815 M)

W. D., A. G. O. Form 0115 1 October 1944

Munitous This Form supersedes W. D., A. G. O. Form 0115, 23 March I which may be used until existing stocks are exhausted.

Class Rim TAG KB /hn

704-BCR(Misc)-Mullinex, Harold H. (Enl) 3rd W/Ind.

TERS, V CORPS, APO 305, 4 March 1945.

TO: Commanding Officer, 33rd Armd. Engr. Bn., APO 257, U. S. Army. TFHU: Commanding General, 7th Armored Division, APO 257, U. S. Army.

- l. Returned for verification of last name.
- 2. Battle Casualty records this headquarters indicate this individual to have been reported as Pvt. Mullinex.
  - 3. Request correcting BCR be submitted if appropriate.

By command of Major General HEUBNER:

SAM F. TEAGUE JR.

Asst. Adjutant General.

1 InclP n/c

1 de la grande de la companya de la

AG 704 (A) (Emilinner, Harold H) (Cas) 4th W/Ind.

Ma/ler

Hq 7th Arme Div, APO 257, U. S. Army, 5 March 1945.

Commanding General, V Corps, APO 305, U. S. Army. (Attn: AG Casualty Division)

- Subject soldier's correct name is Harold H. Mullinnex.
- 2. In this connection attention is invited to Battle Casualty Report No. 67, Headquarters 33d Armored Engineer Battalion, dated 12 December 1944, which corrects spelling of soldier's last name from bullinex to Mullinex.

For the Commanding General:

l Incl: No Change



Mt., A.G.D. Assistant Adjutant General

#### COHFIDENTIAL

N

704

x 201-Mullinnex, Harold H. (Enl) Wrapper Ind.
(7 Feb 45)

de\

Hq 33rd Armored Engr Bn, APO 257, US Army. 2 March 1945

To: Commanding Officer, European Theater Of Operations, U.S. Army, APO 887, U.S. Army. (Attn: Central Records Branch, Casualty Division, AGO)

1. Private Harold H. Mullinnex, 12056223, Company C, 33rd Armored Engineer Battalion, died of wounds on 1 December 1944 and this was reported on Battle Casualty Report No. 67, this headquarters, dated 12 December 1944.

2. This soldier's personal effects were forwarded to the Effects to 17/18/19 purtermaster, Communization Zone, ETOUSA shortly after soldier's death in the Effects were forwarded to the E

For the Commanding Officer:

JAMES W. WEBB, CWO, USA Asst Adjutant

Ltr of inquiry dtd 7 Feb 45.

AG 704 (A) (Mullinnex, Harold H) (Cas) 2nd Wrapper Ind.

MZ/jps

Hq 7th Armd Div, APO 257, U. S. Army, 2 March 1945

TO: Commanding General, European Theater of Operations, APO 887, U.S. Army (Attn: AG Casualty Division) (Thru Channels)

l Incl: No Change. M. Z.

CONTINUENT

Binghamton, n.y. To allie Beardaley. Feb 7, 1945

Dear Sin

As Shave been informed already of my
husbands death. Iwould sincerely appreciate
it if you would please see If I tould
have any personal belongings by husband
his death as we were married joyears.
housed appreciate it very much of your
Matter. Thenk you Concerning this

Sincerely
hors Trene mulliment

Recid MAR 1945

Bathering x 10-4.

DEATH

AGPC-G 20 Mullimer, Marold H. (2 Jan 45) 12056223

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD

SUBJECT: Change of Address of Emergency Addressee:

A communication has been received from

relative to her mepher, Private Harold H. Hallianez, who died

1 Describer 1944 in Germany as a result of wounds received in metica,

requesting that the records of this office be amended as follows:

FROM

Mrs. Wortle C. Wulliamer, aunt, 213 Chemange Street. Binghanton, New York.

Mrs. Myrtle C. Mallianez, aunt, Pinhs Midy, New York.

Adjutant General.

Copies furnished: General Accounting Office Quartermaster General 2 Social Securiety Board CG\_\_\_\_Service Command Chief, Army War Bond Office Director, Bureau of Public Relations Decorations and Awards Branch

Major, A. G. D.

SALTUEL J. COL

DAVES LEGISTRATION DRAY NO. 1	DEI	े ES PORT C	RICIE	508	
wised a stepr. (948)	170,555   1, 2, 1, 3, 1, 4, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	MA 659 MIN	** - 「私」がありて D	• ,	2 Dec. 1944
Mullinez	Hars		H.	Pvt.	12056223
Last 4 Cittle	First		M. ica	**"	Same No
7th Armo	red Div.		ייי איני איני איני	Granis s	
Geilenki Place of Death	rohen, Ge	rmany	I Dec. 19	94 <del>4</del> ,	KIA
950 2 Dec. 19	44. U. S.	Mil. Com.	Margrates	, Holland	- VK 645482
Time and Date of Buris.	6	Name o.	an Kanga A <b>H</b> amada a sa	Limpt C	den Cross
	v Number				The good Marker
sposition of Identification	Tags: Buried with	n body - Yeş 💢 - 👌	Red Comments	z Mailer Sis <b>∑</b>	No L7
No Identification Tag	S lentified?				
. *			•		
What means of ide	ntification were bur	ried with the body?			
77,111	<b>35</b> (0.055) 52.5	970 03 F	The state of the s	•	
o determine Right or I	left use Deceas	ed's Right and	Lift.		•
vho is buried on:	seenh E. I	Barter Jr.	335 <b>32799</b>	Sgt. Unk	nown 137
ieceased's Mignit	Name	Serial No.	Blank	Organization	
eceased's Left:	Name R. G	rent 17140	705 Unk.	Unknown Bassan	139 Grave No.
	Mante	Beriar 140			
Signature or Name, Rank and	if possible Organizat	ton of person (serussis)	allove Late with	. Free to the longuary	V3617-1242
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	delistes II so 21. (ordic	ing Hally of the	distriction the con-	Locad (all in below oa	tan maki
Jakold I Will	8		. Voc.	MEE Myrtle	(Au nt) Mullinex
12056223 T42	43 0	Emergency Ad	deraste Mrs.	No.	
0		213 Cher	engo St.,	Binokanto	on, N. Y-
	c)	——————————————————————————————————————	**************************************	No. 1. 18	
THE PERSON NAMED IN POST OF		Religion			te .
ist only Personal Effec	ts Found on Bo				
•			•		
	4		· /		
			1	A 1	
			THE THE THE	TONOTES CON	September 1
			FINITY OF	DONOVAN OMC. GRS	officer 15
* A	in grade in t		flith ON	QMC, GRS	. Co.
					ويعدون بالمنتبية والمناهدات

RESTRICTED

#### WAR DEPARTMENT

#### THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

				, · R	EPORT	of Dea	TH	DATE	23 Dec	em her	- 1 QA	.4	
								DATE	hkb/46				
TULL NAME			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	<del></del>			ARMY SERI	AL NUMBER		GRADE		
							-			• ]			
Mullin	nez, Har	old H.	د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د						56 223		Pv		
HOME ADDRESS								ARM OR SE		Į	DATE O	* かけて代	
									p <b>s of</b>		<u>.</u> _		
	mton, Ne	w York	<u> </u>					Eng	ineers			um 17	
LACK OF DEATH					CAU	E OF DEATH					DATE OF	DEATH	
<b></b>							acai w	ed in a	ation	.	יד ר	ec 44	L
	an Area		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		10	unus r	BC GT A 6	DATE OF E				GTH OF 6	
ITATION OF DECEA	EED .						1	CURRENT A	CTIVE SERV	ick (	FOR	MONTHS	
<b>7</b>								11 u	ar 42			MONIPH	URTI
MENGENCY ADDRE	an Area		11B & 6 B B B						~~ A~	1			
Marie Herber	Lee, mot t Mullin	her, s nex. f	ame as	above Fishes	Eddy,	N. Y.							
INVESTIGATION	INLINE	i		CONDUCT	WAS DE		AUT	HORIZED		YING PAY	0	THER PAT	STATUS
MADE?	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES ON	NO	YEA	NO	YES	НО		YES	NO
						Ĺ	<u> </u>			X	<u> </u>		
<del>-</del>	3			of dea				3:					
											**		
	,												
											•		
					٠								
									•				
												1	
												/	
												r	

COPIES FURNISHED:

8. G. O. F. B. 1. F. O., U. E. A.

2. G. Q. M. G. O. F. D. CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

G. A. O. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

NON-BATTLE

TO MINER OF WAR.

ADJUTAN

WD. AGO, FORM NO. RE-1. 22 MAY 1844.

#### WAR DEPARTMENT

\*Corrected Report

#### THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

Original Forwarded

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH 23 Dec 44. 29 Jan 1945 DATE ADMY SEMAL MUMBER WIN HARZ 12 056 223 Pvt. Mullinnex, Harold H. ADD OR OCHUNCE ---Corps of 5 June 17 Binghamton, N. Y. Ingineers PLACE OF DEATH ---Wounds received in action I Dec 44 Buropean Area LENGTH OF SURVING FOR PAY PURPOSES DATE OF ENTRY ON GUIDIENT ACTIVE CONVICE -11 Mar 42 Buropean Area Mrs. Myrtle C. Mullimex, sunt, 213 Chenango St., Binghamton, K. Y. \*(Both Children) Leigh C. & Daniel T. Mullimmex, sons, c/o St. Mary's Home, Cheef St., Binghamton, N. Y. No Contingent designnated. M LINE OF BUTY -

ABDITIONAL, BATA AND/OR 6	Pridence of Death	n Received in W.D. 19 D	oc 44. T BATTLE MON-BATTLE
	7:		•
	•		
·			
	<b>*</b>		
		•	
	FURNISHED		3 1045
#. 6. 0.	7. G., W. B. A. ARMY RPPECTS DURKAU GAGUALTY BRANCH FILE	Ain	Larafol MA

RTB:KD:ilo November 15, 1945

333389

Mrs. Irean F. Mullinnex c/o Mrs. Alice Beardsley Pierce Greek, Route #1 / Binghamton, New York

Dear Mrs. Mullinnex:

Mullinnex.

husband, Private Barold H.

7113





## ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

SOI HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO 333389

RTE: KD: lc September 12, 1945

Mrs. Irean F. Mullinnex c/o Alice Beardsley Pierce Creek Road, Route #1 Binghamton, New York

Dear Mrs. Mullinnex:

This refers to your recent letter regarding personal property belonging to your husband, Private Harold H. Mullinnex.

I regret that the items sent you are not believed to belong to your husband. These items were received here marked for Private Mullimmex, and were sent to you as his property.

We have no information regarding the address of Private Mullinnex's Commanding Officer; however, it is suggested that you contact the Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C., for this information.

Please be assured that in the event additional property belonging to your husband is received here, it will be forwarded to you without delay.

Yours very truly,

HARRY NIEMIEC 2nd It., QMC Chief, Correspondence Branch Mrs Irean Mullimer Pierce cres' Rd. R.D. I Benghamton, n. rg. 70 alice Beardsley. Oug 29, 1945

Secured the Check and class the fersonal belongings. But I have working if there could of her a mistake as most of the Carde and things swere foreigh writing but there wasn't any thing to identify him at all any thing to identify him at all and would be able to give me his commanding officers mandadown I have you swert to him I have you so were much and I have you so were much and Very much appreciate the information no. is 333389-D put Harold H. Mullimer Thank you there was building.

# Summary Court-Martial ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMACTER DEFOT 601 Hardesty Avenue Kansas C.ty 1, Missouri

Case No. <u>035099</u>

Date 10 August 1995

	Report of transaction in dispo	sing of the effects of
SUBJECT:	Harold H. Mullimer	12056223 late a
	(Name of deceased)	(Army Serial Number)
	Dwitnote	Corps of Engineers who died
	(Grade)	(Organization, Army or Service)
	( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( (	, as a second
	on the 1 day of December,	17 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
: 02	The Adjutant General, War Depa	rtment, Washington 25, D.C.
Mo. Pursu	figure to S.O., 220 Mq., Rogar Sop- figure ing of the effects of the law, reports that:	nary Court-Martial, convened at Ennans City of, dated 25 September 1943, for the purabove-named soldier, or person subject to
	s camp or quarters, effects of t	vidow of decedent being present at decedent were forwarded to this Summary
JOUR O-MC	1 . 2	None of which the sum of
None otherwise	6 WERGH TREWINGS PROGRAMME A.	's estate \$ None, of which the sum of found due or collected, state "None"; sums owing and collected.) (Incl)
	c. Decedent owed undisputed los been paid by the Summary Courreceipt	cal creditors the sum of 3 None t-Martial from funds of decedent. (Sec.
has been Corps, a FINDING	made by the Summary Court-Marc t Government expense to person	ffects (less money paid creditors, if any) ial by transmittal through the Quartermaster found entitled (Seo Summary Court-Martial
	market .	INDING
m . M	Count-Mertial which	convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on
28 Ju	ily 1945 , pur	suant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters
KCOM Det	not. dated 25 September 1943, th	ne application or affidavit of
	irean F. Bullimex	for the effects of the above-named de-
	and don't be m	ilitary law, now in the possession of the
ceased :	soldier, or person subject to a	The same demonstration of the same state of the
United S	States, with other relevant evi	dence, was duly considered;
Wher	eupon, this Summary Court-Marti	al finds that, under the provisions of
	Mrs. Irean F.	Mullinnex o o Mrs. Alice Beards 1ey
A.W. II	2, (Name of	person found entitled)
Pioro	creek, Route #1	Binghamten State
(Nu	mber, Street or Avenue)	(City, Town or Village)
New Y	9	MAKAN AT t
	,	(Relationship or Capacity)
above-r	named decedent and appears to be	e entitled to receive his or her effects.
		(Signature of Summary Court Officer)
		JOHN R. FURPHY, Colonel, Q.M.C.
		(Name, Runk, Organization)
		CUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

NENTIPJJ August 10, 1945

Mrs. Tream F. Mullimmer of Course Alice Beardstey Picrec Creek, Route #1 Binghamton, New York

Dear Mrs. Mullinnex:

Thank you for the information furnished the Army Effects Bureau in connection with the personal effects of your husband, Private Harold H. Mullimer.

I am inclosing a check for \$9.06, representing funds which belonged to him. The remainder of the property is being forwarded to you in one carton and one package.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your husband.

Sincerely yours.

O. B. QUINN 2nd Lt., QMC Chief, Files Branch

1 Incl—Check

#### ARMY SERVICE FORCES ARMY EFFECTS BURLAU

Mrs. Irean F. Lullinnex

	ORDER FOR SHIPMENT	Mrs. Irean Fuilinnsx
er e	Annya dibaggi gaya ti -germina yerincaki isa kuma karabiya	c/o Mrs. Alice Feat ley
	SHIP TO: Pvt. Harold H. Lullinner	Pierce Creek, Route #1
Effocts of:	12056223	Singhamton, New York
Namo	33 <b>55</b> 89 D	
ASN		
Case No.		
Wt.		
DATE 10 August 1	.945	
RTB: BT: bw		FOR: Effects Quartermaster
Ae Am Incl	ose Bureau Check ct. No. 106731 ount 89.06	Remove G.I.  Note discrepancy in  Films removed  Diary removed  Laundry removed
		118038 hmc
2 maro	unting Branch house Division s Branch, Adm. Div.	106701 333300 1
	14/m J. C	of 13/75 Luquet 14
Iro n F. 4 c and 06/100	ullinnex from	AUG 241985
EPARKS:		Frankod MMgh Sst. Exp. Chgs.
7 100	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	est. Frt. Chgs.
	<u>~</u>	Shipping Clerk

Eff. QM Form 14 (36 Dec 44)

	ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU	INTERIOR A	DECEASED
	1 1	W 6,20	P.O.W. ABANDONED
•	$\gamma \sim \gamma \gamma \gamma^{-1}$	720	TALLY 5371
	<u> </u>	DC	DATE OF THE
	/	333,3 59:	S ORIG. NO.
		2	OF PKGS.
HAME HOYO /d	Mullinner	<b>&amp;</b> -	BOX NO. / O
A.S.N. 120, 6222	C RAHK The		SHEET
		•	OFSHI
I .			13.0
		i di	1
Belt	POWELS & WASHCLOFES		<del></del> -
Cloth, Wash	CLOTHING BRACELET IDENT.		S, CLOTA OR TRAVEL LEOLD, (NO MONEY)
Coats	Brushes	Ças	
Footwear, Pr.	CAMERAS		tlocker
Gloves, Pr.	Glasses		. SEV. TLT. OR WRITING
Handkerchiefs	Knives		<b>IS</b> ∙″ ks, Address
Headwear Jackets	Lighters		ks, Address ks, Pilot Log
Overcoats	Pen, Fountain		RY (RENOVED FOR DOR)
Scarfs	Pencil, Mechanical	PIL	<b>K</b> S
Shirts	Pipes	<b></b>	ters
Socks, Pr.	RELIGIOUS ARPICLES RIBBOWS DECORATION	Pap	ers, Personal tos
Ties Towels	Rings		e Shine Articles
Trousers, Pr.	Tobacco	SHO	RT SHORTER
Trunks, Pr.	Toilet Articles		YEHIRS
Underwear	* / WARCE		<i>YENIR KONET</i> tionery
			TANERIS
	•	II to S	NOREY (AMOUNT)
	· · ·		
		-	
		,	
REMARKS	ATTACHME	NTS FORM #5	4   FORM #100
REMARKS  7:00 1 1 C 1 1 7 7 7	ATTACHME	····	
REMARKS PILO PILATON  * AUCIENA ST	ATTACHME	NTS FORM #5	
REMARKS  Pilo julion of the service	ATTACHME	····	
REMARKS PLO DILLETTO  * MORE TO h ST.	the same of the same of	13mm 13mm	Care to
REMARKS PHO DICATOR  * MUCHEN & STE  O THE MAN DOOR	the same of the same of	····	
REMARKS PHO Such tros  * Magtin h 12:  Orniger Loga  Pringer Loga	La martache	13mm 13mm	G.). REMOVED SHORTAGE
REMARKS PHO Such tros  * Magtin h 11:  Only a market	the same of the same of	13mm 13mm	G.). REMOVED SHORTAGE ON REVERSE
REMARKS PHO June 1777)  ** Market h 71:  Pringer by a  Language and a  Total 2000 an	the same of the same of	13mm 13mm	G.). REMOVED SHORTAGE
Property by a garage	Kas ne tal	13mm 13mm	G.). REMOVED  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  JOENT. TAGS REMOVED  DIARY
REMARKS  PLO DICETA  AMOREA A STE  CALLER  GATT. VACTOR  NAREHOUSE SPACE	the same of the same of	VEIGHT	G.I. REMOVED  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  JOENT. TAGS REMOVED  DIARY REMOVED
Property by a garage	Kas ne tal	WEIGHT  DATE SHIPPED	G.). REMOVED  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  JOENT. TAGS REMOVED  DIARY
Property by a garage	Kas ne tal	VEIGHT	G.I. REMOVED  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  IDENT. TAGS REMOVED  DIARY REMOVED  LOCKED STORAGE  LAUNDRY
Private has a series of a seri	than me tal	WEIGHT  DATE SHIPPED  AUG 24 1945	G.). REMOVED  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  JDENT. TAGS REMOVED  DIARY REMOVED  LOCKED STORAGE  LAUNDRY REMOVED
A MORTAL STATE  J.A.T. MONEY  MAREHOUSE SPACE  MAREHOUSE SPACE	Kas nex ta (  Store By  Store By	WEIGHT  DATE SHIPPED  AUG 24 1945	G.I. REMOVED  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  IDENT. TAGS REMOVED  DIARY REMOVED  LOCKED STORAGE  LAUNDRY
Private has a series of a seri	than me tal	WEIGHT  DATE SHIPPED  UG 24 1945	G.). REMOVED  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  JDENT. TAGS REMOVED  DIARY REMOVED  LOCKED STORAGE  LAUNDRY REMOVED

Serial No. 1205 6	423 Name 1/	5 Harola	1 / 4/17	独在专栏
Grade 7 Organization 33	Rank	T15		£****
Organization 33	rd Engr.	Bn	7 13 14. V	$Q_{\rm at}$
Address			·	
Nearest Relative		*******		
Address	**************************************			
Killed in Action	A. Died	of Disease		
Date 1.Dec.	1944 Hospi	tal		
Daine Area	Inform	nation		+781
Place of Burial	************	***************************************		
LANGER OF CONTRIBUTION	п			
Description of Body				
				*******
Members Missing			************	
***************************************		7	B. B. St. St. St. op. ob about to the party. By the party Berlings.	
			100 2	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>
	Signad /	Lan B	Je Ly	4
	Digned	C - 2 1		
•	Signed	apt. 9	in the	•
		/		
			•	
NAME WILL	L <b>innei, h</b> aro	OL T.5	6223	**************************************
				· .
		,		
BAY	PALLET	вох	71	LLY
			1,	Liste
	5	10		_ =
	N-		83	75
	36.			
TYPE OF PKG.	WHSE	SPACE	INVENTOR	RIED
				<del></del>
-				
GRB	į.	<u>'</u>		

Eff. QM Form 48

# RESTRICTED

Date

SUBJECT: Inventory	of Personal Effects of:	
ull nner	- 10 <b>-</b> 10	12056223
(Last Name)	(First Name) (MI	) (Rank) (ASN)
TD: Effects Quartern	naster, Communication Zo	ne, APOUS Army
The above named	individual of Co. "C"	(Unit)
gradien de la company	was report	ed.
(Organization)		(Status-Killed, MLA,
	about	1 December
Hospitalized, etc.)		(Date)
Dosignated Beneficia:	y is incommation readil	y accessible Mot Enowa
	naturalisati manak sa kaban antah sa kaban kata kaban kata kaban kata kaban ka	
	INVENTORY OF EFFE	GTS
1 on German Nelville Bible 1 on Match 2 on Match		

### RESTRICTED

				Form WDI	J 38
Name of finance officer	and sympol number)				
nolosed.					,
				•	,
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O				. No	. 49
ames and addresses of an	y Banks in thich acc	counts may	be be		
			w . · · · w		
				. 16	
in the second se					
arried:		<b>S</b>			
arried:					
	shore items constitu	to all of	the of	ffacts.	
I certify that the a	bove items constitu	te all of and that	the ef	ffects, were for-	
	ove named individual oot by	and that	they v	ffects, were for-	
I certify that the a	ove named individual oot by	and that	they v	ffects, were for-	
I certify that the a secured by me, of the abourded to the Effects Dep	ove named individual oot by	and that	they v	ffects, were for- on	
I certify that the a secured by me, of the abourded to the Effects Dep	ove named individual oot by (Rail, T	and that	they v	ffects, were for- on	•
I certify that the a ecured by me, of the abourded to the Effects Dep	ove named individual oot by (Rail, T	and that	they v	ffects, were for- on	•
I certify that the a secured by me, of the abourded to the Effects Dep	ove named individual oot by (Rail, T	and that	they v	ffects, were for-	•
I certify that the a secured by me, of the abourded to the Effects Dep	ove named individual oot by Rail, To	and that	they v	ffects, were for- on	•
I certify that the a secured by me, of the abourded to the Effects Dep	ove named individual oot by Rail, To	and that	they v	ffects, were for- on	
I certify that the a secured by me, of the abourded to the Effects Dep	ove named individual oot by Rail, To	and that	they v	ffects, were for- on	, in

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION ,CECE4SED ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY MISSING 1.0.W. ABANDONED 13.18 375 CRIG. NO. CF PKGS. MUL A.S.N./20562 213 Ap armit TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS WIMAS CLOTHING BAGS . CLOTE OF TRAVES BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) BILLPOLD. (NO MOREY) BRACELET IDEET. Cloth, Wash Coats Brushes Footwear, Pr. CAMERAS Foot locker Classes KIT. SEN. TLT. OR WRITING Gloves, Pr. X Knives / BOOKS Handkerchiefs Lighters Books, Address Headwear nuse insig Books, Pilot Log Jackets **Overcoats** Pen, Fountain DIARY (REMOVED FOR DUR) Pencil, Mechanical FILMS scarfs shirts Pipes Letters RELIGIOUS ARTICLES Papers, Personal Socks, Pr. Ties RIBBONS, DECORATION **Photos** Rings Shoe Shine Articles Towels SHORT SKORTER Trousers, Pr. Tobacco Toilet Articles SOUTENIRS Trunks, Pr. SOUVENIR MONEY Underwear WATCH Stationery <u>PBSTANGNIS</u> ILS MONEY \*\*/ compass ATTACHMENTS FORM #100 Mrs Mystle millines 1 inventores 1 Its label WEIGHT G.I. REMOVED SHORTAGE \*\* ON REVERSE IDENT. TAGS REMOVED DIARY REMOVED STORED BY WAREHOUSE SPACE LOCKED DATE SHIPPED LAUNDRY REMOVED INVENTORIED BY CHECKED B #43 OR ADDITIONAL PACKED BY FILM REMOVED Eff. OM Form 11 (24 Feb 45)

JUN 2 % Javie

		, ,	1
ADDITIONAL REMARKS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,
			, , ,
	,		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		. 1	
reformation to the state of the			
#a	SHORTAGES	U.S. GOYT. CHECK	PUNOT
#9.06 money Horm 38	****	NUMBER	Jion
Horn 38		DATE	
		SYMBOL //	
		#211-43	<u>}</u>
	WARRY N		
	·		
		-	
2:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The second secon	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	•	not in the containers invent	listed items wer forted by me:
		000	
		Shuler	F. C.
		INVENTORY CLER	¥ ح
		SUPERVISOR	
	G.1. REMOVED	I	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		*	

LA RUE-KAMMA CITY 1-9-65-50M

NAME MULLINEY, HAROLD 1. ---

6223

BAY	PALLET	вох	TALLY
	11	71	8375
TYPE OF PKG.	WHSE.	SPACE	INVENTORIED
grb			
ff. QM Form 42			

Serial No/2056-2	Rapk
Organization	the armound
Address	
Nearest Relative	
Address	
Killed in Action	Died of Disease
Date	Hospital
Battle Area	mjormation
	•
Place of Burial	nil Com. margrate
Point of Coordination	
Th	
Description of Body	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Description of Body Members Missing	
Members Missing	

fil, , we